## PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF STONY POINT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, Rockland County, New York, on **August 8, 2017** at **7:00 P.M.** at Rho Building, 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York for the following matter:

## ENACTMENT OF NEW ZONING PROVISIONS FOR THE SITING OF SOLAR ENERGY FACILITIES IN THE TOWN OF STONY POINT

The Town Board for the Town of Stony Point is considering enacting a new provision of the Town Zoning Code concerning the siting of Solar Energy Facilities in the Town of Stony Point which would add new provisions to the Town Code to allow the siting of Solar Energy Facilities in the Town, subject to the provisions of such Code language.

The full text of the proposed Local Law will be on file in the Town Clerk's Office, 74 East Main Street, Stony Point, New York, no later than July 26, 2017, and may be obtained by any interested parties from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

By Order of the Town Board dated July 11, 2017.

Joan Skinner Town Clerk

July 26, 2017